



FEES AND CHARGES

2016/17





FEES AND CHARGES 2016/2017 Contents

	Page No.
Library	7.1
Rates	7.2 - 7.3
Rangers and Community Safety Services	7.4 – 7.6
Parking	7.7 – 7.9
Health Services	7.10 – 7.13
Building and Planning	7.14 – 7.24
Waste Services	7.25 – 7.26
Works Fees and Charges	7.27 – 7.28
Hire of Halls and Community Centres	7.29 – 7.31
Sportsgrounds and Reserves	7.32 – 7.35
Concerts and Events	7.36
Beatty Park Leisure Centre	7.37 – 7.46



		2015/16	2016/17	GST
Photocopying				
Library (coin operated)				
Black and White	per copy	\$0.30	\$0.30	Υ
Colour A4	per copy	\$2.50	\$2.50	Y
Colour A3	per copy	\$4.00	\$4.00	Υ
Facsimiles				
First Page		\$3.00	\$3.00	Y
Each additional page		\$1.50	\$1.50	Y
General				
Replace lost membership card		\$10.50	\$10.50	N
Administration Fee on Overdue Notices		\$10.00	\$10.00	N
Earbuds for Playaway Books		\$2.00	\$2.00	Υ
Printing pages from Internet	per page	\$0.30	\$0.30	Y
"Early Businesses" book – Softcover		\$35.00	\$35.00	Υ
"Beatty Park" book – soft cover		\$20.00	\$20.00	Y
"Beatty Park" book – hard cover		\$30.00	\$30.00	Υ
Red library bags	each	\$1.00	\$1.00	Υ
Coffee Machine	per cup	\$3.00	\$3.00	Y
Local History Photographs (for private use)		\$10.00	\$10.00	Υ
Local History Photographs (for commercial use)		\$20.00	\$20.00	Y
Media room hire				
Businesses	per hour	\$40.00	\$40.00	Υ
Community Groups	per hour	\$20.00	\$20.00	Υ
Interview room hire – Businesses	per hour	\$15.00	\$15.00	Y
Refund administration fee		\$10.00	\$10.00	Υ



RATES

		2015/16	2016/17	GST
Ownership Enquiry Fee			\$7.00	
Settlement Enquiries				
Orders and Requisitions Settlement	per Lot	\$147.00	\$149.00	N
Rates Settlement Enquiry Fee only	per Lot	\$52.00	\$53.00	N
Settlement enquiry letter	per Lot	\$165.00	\$167.00	N
(includes Orders, Requisitions and Rate Enquiry)				
Reply to a Property Settlement Questionnaire (Planning only)		\$73.00	\$74.00	N
General Charges				
Provision of Rating data per financial year	per year	\$22.00	\$22.00	N
Refund of Overpaid Rates		\$13.00	\$13.00	N
Re-print of annual rate notice		\$11.00	\$11.00	N
Special Payment Arrangement Administration Fee		\$55.00	\$56.00	N
Instalment Administration Fee		\$36.00	\$39.00	N
Special Payment Arrangement Direct Debit Administration Fee		\$39.00	\$40.00	N



RATES Cont'd.....

		2015/16	2016/17	GST
Notice of Discontinuance – Issue notification or Notice of Discontinuance		\$20.00	\$20.00	N
Electoral Rolls (Ward) Hard Copy		\$50.00	\$75.00	N
Electoral Rolls (Ward) CD/USB		\$50.00	\$50.00	N
Annual Budget		\$25.00	\$25.00	N
Council Minutes Hard Copy–Whole Document	per Meeting	\$20.00	\$20.00	N
Council Minutes CD/USB	per Meeting	\$16.00	\$16.00	N
Council Meetings – Purchase of Recorded Information	per meeting	\$31.00	\$31.00	N
Council Meetings – Supervision of the listening of Recorded Information, if in an unsecured environment	per hour	\$40.00	\$40.00	N
Council Meetings – Purchase of transcribed recording of Recorded Information	per hour to transcribe recording	\$40.00	\$40.00	N
Issue of written Zoning advice only	per property	\$75.00	\$75.00	N
Issue of written Planning advice	per property	\$75.00	\$75.00	N
Issue of written Heritage Advice	per property	\$80.00	\$80.00	N
Issue of Heritage Advice- Involves Preliminary Heritage Check	per property	\$125.00	\$125.00	N
Issue of Heritage Advice - Involves Full Heritage Assessment	per property	\$175.00	\$175.00	N
Street Directory CD/USB format		\$400.00	\$400.00	N
Freedom of Information request (FOI)		\$30.00	\$30.00	N
Application fee to make a Relationship Declaration		\$130.00	\$135.00	N
Replacement of Declaration Certificate		\$25.00	\$25.00	N
Certified Copy of entry – Relationship Declaration Register		\$25.00	\$25.00	N



RANGERS AND COMMUNITY SAFETY SERVICES

DOGS	2015/16	2016/17	GST
Sterilised Dog			
1 Year	\$20.00	*	N
3 Years	\$42.50	*	N
1 Year (Pensioner)	\$10.00	*	N
3 Years (Pensioner)	\$21.25	*	N
Lifetime registration period	\$100.00	*	N
Lifetime registration period (pensioner)	\$50.00	*	N
Unsterilised Dog			
1 Year	\$50.00	*	N
3 Years	\$120.00	*	N
1 Year (Pensioner)	\$25.00	*	N
3 Years (Pensioner)	\$60.00	*	N
Lifetime registration period	\$250.00	*	N
Lifetime registration period (pensioner)	\$125.00	*	N
			l

^{*} All above charges are prescribed under Regulation 17 of the Dog Regulations 2013

CATS	2015/16	2016/17	GST
Annual registration of a cat	\$20.00	*	N
Concessional registration fee		*	N
3 Years	\$42.50	*	N
3 Years (Pensioner)	\$21.25	*	N
Lifetime registration period	\$100.00	*	N
Lifetime registration period (Pensioner)	\$50.00	*	N
Registration after 31 May in any year, for that registration year	50% of fee paya	able otherwise	N
Annual application for approval or renewal of approval to breed cats (per cat)	\$100.00	*	N

^{*} All above charges are prescribed under Schedule 3 of the Cat Regulations 2012



RANGERS AND COMMUNITY SAFETY SERVICES Cont'd....

		2015/16	2016/17	GST
DOG POUND				
Seizure and Impounding		\$86.00	\$87.00	N
Daily Maintenance (after 24 hours)		\$27.00	\$28.00	N
Euthanasia		\$70.00	\$71.00	N
Administration Charge		\$54.00	\$55.00	N
Release of dogs or cats outside normal working hours — Additional Fee				
On Shift		\$64.00	\$65.00	N
Call Out		\$135.00	\$137.00	N
ABANDONED VEHICLES				
Towage		\$162.00	\$130.00	Υ
Administration Fee		\$65.00	\$270.00	Υ
Daily Impound Fee		\$22.00	\$23.00	N
RESIDENTIAL VERGE SIGNAGE				
Sign		\$17.00	\$18.00	Υ
Clamp (Sold 2 at a time)	each	\$1.70	\$2.00	Υ
Pole		\$29.00	\$30.00	Υ
BUSKING FEES (Public Entertainers)				
One-off permit		\$27.00	\$28.00	N
Three month permit		\$53.00	\$54.00	N
Annual permit		\$107.00	\$108.00	N
RELEASE FEES (Impounded Items)				
Shopping Trolleys, signage etc			\$75.00*	N
Daily Impound Fee			\$23.00*	

^{*} This was previously on fees and charges in 2010



RANGERS AND COMMUNITY SAFETY SERVICES Cont'd....

	2015/16	2016/17	GST
PERMITS			
FOOTPATHS			
Display Licence (1 Year)	\$78.00	0*	N
Display Licence (3 Year)	\$130.00	0*	N
WORK ZONES			
Establishment Fee	\$676.00	\$686.00	N
Operating Fees daily rate/bay	\$21.00	\$22.00	N
PERMITS			
Non-refundable Admin Fee (Skip bin) Verge	\$41.60	\$42.00	N
Non-refundable Admin Fee (Skip bin) Road	\$52.00	\$53.00	N
Non-refundable Administration Fee (Closure Requiring Traffic Management Plans)	\$130.00	\$132.00	N
Non refundable Administration Fee	\$75.00	\$76.00	N

^{*} Removed as per OMC resolution March 2016



PARKING

		2015/16	2016/17	GST
CAR PARKING FEES PER DAY				
Hourly Rate				
Frame Court Car Park (3P Section)	3hr limit	\$2.50	\$2.60	Υ
The Avenue Car Park	1st hr free	\$2.50	\$2.60	Υ
Barlee St Car Park	1st hr free	\$2.50	\$2.60	Υ
Brisbane Street Car Park	1st hr free	\$2.50	\$2.60	Υ
Chelmsford Rd Car Park	1st hr free	\$2.50	\$2.60	Υ
Raglan Road Car Park	1st hr free	\$2.50	\$2.60	Υ
Leederville Hotel Car Park	1st hr free	\$2.50	\$2.60	Υ
Stadium Car Park (8am to 10pm Daily)		\$2.50	\$2.60	Υ
William Street (8am to 10pm Daily)			\$3.70	Υ
All Day Fee				
Frame Court Car Park (All-day Section)	1st hr free	\$17.00	\$17.20	Υ
The Avenue Car Park	1st hr free	\$17.00	\$17.20	Υ
Barlee St Car Park	1st hr free	\$17.00	\$17.20	Υ
Brisbane Street Car Park	1st hr free	\$17.00	\$17.20	Υ
Chelmsford Rd Car Park	1st hr free	\$17.00	\$17.20	Υ
Raglan Road Car Park	1st hr free	\$17.00	\$17.20	Υ
Leederville Hotel Car Park	1st hr free	\$17.00	\$17.20	Υ
Stadium Car Park (8am to 10pm Daily)		\$17.00	\$17.20	Υ
PARKING PERMITS				
All Car Parks	per month	\$165.00	\$169.60	Υ
Commercial parking permits	per annum	\$1,710.00	\$1,736.00	Υ
Replacement residential parking permits	each	\$27.00	\$28.00	N
Replacement commercial parking permits	each	\$54.00	\$55.00	N



PARKING Cont'd....

PARKING CONT U		2015/16	2016/17	GST
KERBSIDE PARKING FEES — DAY Hourly Rate				
William Street (kerbside)		\$3.30	\$3.70*	Υ
Brewer Street (8am to 10pm Daily)		\$2.50	\$2.60	Υ
Pier Street (8am to 10pm Daily)		\$2.50	\$2.60	Υ
Stirling Street (8am to 10pm Daily)		\$2.50	\$2.60	Υ
Stuart Street (8am to 5.30pm Mon-Fri & 8am to noon Sat)		\$2.50	\$2.60	Υ
Newcastle Street – West of Loftus St. (8am to 10pm Daily)		\$3.30	\$2.60	Y
Frame Court		\$2.50	\$2.60	Υ
Oxford Street		\$2.50	\$2.60	Υ
Vincent Street		\$2.50	\$2.60	Υ
Brisbane Street		\$2.50	\$2.60	Υ
Barlee Street		\$2.50	\$2.60	Υ
Beaufort Street		\$2.50	\$2.60	Υ
Braid Street		\$2.50	\$2.60	Υ
Broome Street	1st hr free	\$2.50	\$2.60	Υ
Chelmsford Road		\$2.50	\$2.60	Υ
Clarence Street		\$2.50	\$2.60	Υ
Fitzgerald Street		\$2.50	\$2.60	Υ
Forbes Road		\$2.50	\$3.70**	Υ
Grosvenor Road		\$2.50	\$2.60	Υ
Harold Street	1st hr free	\$2.50	\$2.60	Υ
Leederville Parade		\$2.50	\$2.60	Υ
Lindsay Street		\$2.50	\$2.60	Υ
Mary Street	1st hr free	\$2.50	\$2.60	Υ
Money Street		\$2.50	\$2.60	Υ
Monger Street		\$2.50	\$2.60	Υ
Newcastle Street – East of Fitzgerald St		\$3.30	\$3.70	Υ
Oxford Street		\$2.50	\$2.60	Υ
Parry Street		\$2.50	\$2.60	Υ
Raglan Road		\$2.50	\$2.60	Υ
Richmond Street		\$1.20	\$1.30	Υ

^{*} Fees raised to conform to Council decision on fees for the new William Street Car Park

^{**} Forbes Road is located next to the Williams Street C/P



PARKING Cont'd....

	2015/16	2016/17	GST
LOTON PARK TEMPORARY EVENT PARKING			
Vehicle - Flat Rate		\$20.00	Υ
Vehicle – ACROD permit holder		\$10.00	Υ

HEALTH SERVICES

		2015/16	2016/17	GST
Food Businesses				
Notification of new establishment or change in business operation type or ownership		\$52.00	\$50.00	N
Application for fit-out or alteration (where Building Permit not required)		\$126.00	\$130.00	
Annual Assessment – High Risk		\$636.00	\$640.00	N
Annual Assessment – Medium Risk		\$527.00	\$530.00	N
Annual Assessment – Low Risk		\$344.00	\$340.00	N
Food Condemnation assessment	per hour	\$111.00	\$80.00	N
Foodsafe Trained			\$40.00*	N
Foodsafe Accredited			\$100.00*	
Food Stallholders - Annual (venue specific including markets)				
Annual Permit – Medium – High Risk		\$378.00	\$390.00	N
Annual Permit – Low Risk		\$126.00	\$130.00	N
Not-for-profit/Charitable Organisations (i.e. fundraising events)		Nil	Nil	N
Food Stallholders -Event Based (eg festivals, miscellaneous)				
Application (assessment only) For a maximum of four occasions in any 12 month period			\$50.00**	
Medium or High Risk		\$124.00	\$95.00	
Low risk		\$66.00	\$65.00	
Not-for-profit/Charitable organisations (i.e. fundraising events)		Nil	Nil	N
Mobile Food Vendor 'Vending Vincent'				
Annual Permit – Medium or high risk		\$892.00	\$900.00	N
Annual Permit – Low risk		\$644.00	\$650.00	N

^{*} Food Safety Training program being introduced 2016/17

^{**} Food stalls that do not require an inspection



HEALTH SERVICES Cont'd....

	2015/16	2016/17	GST
Public Buildings			
Annual Building Assessments:			
Risk Type – High	\$379.00	\$390.00	N
Risk Type – Med	\$189.00	\$190.00	N
Risk Type - Low	\$94.00	\$90.00	N
Discount on Annual Building Assessment if a registered food business	25%	25%	
Applications to construct, extend or alter:			
High Risk	\$631.00	\$640.00	
Low or Medium risk	\$344.00	\$350.00	
Temporary Public Buildings:			
5,000 attendees and above	\$652.00	\$660.00	
500 – 4,999 attendees	\$357.00	\$360.00	
499 attendees or less	\$179.00	\$180.00	
Not-for-profit/Charitable organisations		Nil	
(i.e. fundraising events)			
Lodging Houses			
Annual Registration	\$432.00	\$440.00	N
Morgues			
Annual Licence	\$200.00	\$210.00	N
Liquor and Gaming Control			
Section 39 Certification	\$260.00	\$260.00	N
Liquor and Gaming Permits:			N
One-offs	\$130.00	\$100.00	
Long term (minimum 1 year)	\$508.00	\$530.00	
Not-for-profit/Charitable organisations	Nil	Nil	
(i.e. fundraising events)			

HEALTH SERVICES Cont'd....

		2015/16	2016/17	GST
Water Sampling/Audits				
Annual Assessment – more than 3 water bodies		\$661.00	\$670.00	N
Annual Assessment – 2 or 3 water bodies		\$379.00	\$380.00	N
Annual Assessment – 1 water body		\$253.00	\$260.00	N
Second re-sample within the month due to non-compliance		\$82.00	\$80.00	N
General				
Transfer of an annual permits, licences and registrations (e.g. Lodging Houses)		\$102.00	\$100.00	N
Reinspection due to incomplete/unsatisfactory work; non-compliance with formal directions/notices	per hour	\$126.00	\$80.00	
Late payment of Health Services fees	per month after second request	\$66.00	\$60.00	N
Health Work Order / Settlement Enquiry (i.e. Food Business, Lodging House)		\$184.00	\$190.00	N
Initial inspection of a new Food Vehicle (no longer charged)		\$189.00	0	N
Sampling upon request (at discretion of Manager): Officer Time Analytical costs	per hour	\$88.00	\$88.00 At cost	Y
Fees for annual permits, licences and registrations (excluding Offensive Trades) charged on a monthly pro-rata basis, minimum 1 month, up to 30 June.				
Noise				
Regulation 18 (non-conforming event e.g. concerts) Application and Late Fees as per Environmental Protection (Noise) Regulations 1997				
Application		\$1,000.00	*	N
Late		\$250.00	*	N
Regulation 13 (out-of-hours construction) Application where work is conducted by a Business.		\$129.00	\$130.00	N

^{*} As per regulation

CITY OF VINCEN

FEES AND CHARGES 2016/2017

HEALTH SERVICES Cont'd....

		2015/16	2016/17	GST
OUTDOOR EATING AREAS				
(ALFRESCO DINING)				
Initial Application Fee		\$220.00	0	N
Annual Licence Renewal Fee		\$73.00	0	N
Transfer of an Annual Licence		\$73.00	0	N
Floor Area Charge	per square metre	\$88.00	0	N
Brass Delineation Plates	per plate	\$27.00	0	N
Amendment Fee - If 25% or less than current approved Outdoor Eating Area being altered		\$114.00	0	N
Amendment Fee - If more than 25% of current approved Outdoor Eating Area being altered		\$218.00	0	N
OFFENSIVE TRADES				
Fees as per Offensive Trades (Fees) Regulations 1976				
Laundries and Dry cleaning Establishments		\$146.00	**	N
Poultry Processing establishments		\$296.00	**	N
Fish Processing Establishment in which fish are cleaned and prepared		\$296.00	**	N
Shellfish and Crustacean Processing Establishments		\$296.00	**	N
Other Offensive Trades not specified		\$296.00	**	N
Fees as per Health (Treatment of Sewage and Disposal of Effluent and Liquid Waste) Regulations 1974				
Application for the approval of an apparatus by Local Governments under the Regulations like Grey water Reuse Systems		\$118.00	**	N
Issuing of 'Permit to Use an Apparatus'		\$118.00	**	N

^{**} Fees set by above Regulations



BUILDING AND PLANNING

		2015/16	2016/17	GST
ARCHIVE SEARCHES		,	•	
Plan search &/or retrieval from archives (now includes scanned copy of plans)	Timeframe			
City of Vincent Only (1993 - current)	10 days	\$52.00	\$60.00*	N
City of Vincent and City of Stirling Combined	10 days	\$78.00	\$90.00*	N
City of Vincent and City of Perth Combined	10 days	\$78.00	\$90.00*	N
City of Vincent and City of Perth Combined	24 HR Service	\$280.80	\$300.00*	N
BUILDING PLAN COPIES				
A4 - black and white	per copy	\$0.45	\$0.45*	N
A3 - black and white	per copy	\$0.65	\$0.65*	N
A2 - black and white				
1 - 5 copies	per copy	\$3.55	\$3.60*	N
6 - 10 copies	per copy	\$3.05	\$3.10*	N
21 or more copies	per copy	\$2.50	\$2.50*	N
A1 - black and white				
1 - 5 copies	per copy	\$4.15	\$4.20*	N
6 - 10 copies	per copy	\$3.65	\$3.70*	N
21 or more copies	per copy	\$3.15	\$3.20*	N
A0 - black and white				
1 - 5 copies	per copy	\$6.15	\$6.25*	N
6 - 10 copies	per copy	\$5.65	\$5.75*	N
21 or more copies	per copy	\$5.00	\$5.05*	N
Delivery & collection of plans from a printer where applicable		\$83.50	\$84.75*	N

^{*} Now includes scanned copy of plans



	2015/16 20	016/17	GST
Administration fee associated with the preparation of a subdivision/amalgamation legal agreement	\$338.00	\$343.00	N
Assurance Bond			
Subdivision	\$6,552.00	\$6,552.00	N
Amalgamation	\$3,016.00	\$3,016.00	N
Administration Fee associated with the arrangement of other planning, building or heritage related legal documentation by the City	\$83.00	\$83.00	N
HERITAGE FEES			
Hire of Brookman and Moir Street Lacework	\$36.40	\$36.40	N
Bond for Brookman and Moir Street Lacework	\$520.00	\$520.00	N

	2015/16	GST
FORM 24 – Certificate of Approval		
Built Strata Form 24 fee (1 – 5 allotments)	Base rate \$656 plus fee per lot of \$65	N
Built Strata Form 24 fee (6 – 100 allotments)	Base rate \$981, plus fee per lot in excess of 5 lots of \$43.50	N
Built Strata Form 24 fee (in excess of 100 allotments)	The application fee is capped at 100 lots. The maximum fee payable is \$5,113.50	N

BUILDING AND PLANNING Cont'd....

Applications for Building Permits

			2015/16 Fee	Minimum	GST
Item	Form	Application			
1	FORM BA1	Certified application for a building permit (s. 16(1))			
		(a) for building work for a class 1 or class 10 building or incidental structure	Estimated Value (GST inc) x 0.19% \$95.00	\$96.00*	N
		(b) for building work for a class 2 to class 9 building or incidental structure	Estimated Value (GST inc) x 0.09% \$95.00	\$96.00*	N
2	FORM BA2	Uncertified application for a building permit (s. 16(1))			
		(a) for building work for a class 1 or class 10 building or incidental structure	Estimated Value (GST inc) x 0.32% \$95.00	\$96.00*	N
3	FORM BA22	Application to extend the time during which a building permit has effect (s. 32(3)(f))	\$95.00	\$96.00*	N

^{*} As prescribed in the draft 2016/17 Building Act Fees

Application for Demolition Permits

	2015/16 Fee 2		2016/17	GST	
Item	Form	Application			
1	FORM BA5	Application for a demolition permit (s. 16(1))			
		(a) for demolition work in respect of a class 1 or class 10 building or incidental structure	\$95.00	\$96.00*	N
		(b) for demolition work in respect of a class 2 to class 9 building	\$95 for each storey of the building	\$96.00*	N
2	FORM BA22	Application to extend the time during which a demolition permit has effect (s. 32(3)(f))		\$96.00*	N

^{*} As prescribed in the draft 2016/17 Building Act Fees

BUILDING AND PLANNING Cont'd....

Building Services Levy

*The Building Services Levy is payable to the Permit Authority when the application is made.

		2015/16	2016/17	GST
Application Type	Over \$45,000	Up to \$45,000	Up to \$45,000	
Building Permit	Value of Work x 0.137%	\$61.65	\$61.65	N
Demolition Permit	Value of Work x 0.137%	\$61.65	\$61.65	N
Occupancy Permit for approved building work (s48 & s46 fee not applicable)		\$61.65	\$61.65	N
Building Approval Certificate for approved building work		\$61.65	\$61.65	N
Occupancy Permit for unauthorised building work	Value of Work x 0.18%	\$123.30	\$123.30	Ν
Building Approval Certificate for unauthorised building work	Value of Work x 0.18%	\$123.30	\$123.30	N

Building Construction Industry Training Fund (BCITF)The BCITF Levy is payable to the Permit Authority or to BCITF (proof of payment is required) when the application is made.

	2014/2015
BCITF Fee =	Value of Construction Work x 0.2% over \$20,000

Application for Occupancy Permits - Class 2-9 Buildings

			2015/16 Fee	Minimum	GST
Item	Form	Application			
1	FORM BA9	Application for an occupancy permit for a completed building (class 2-9) (s. 46)		\$96.00*	N
2	FORM BA9	Application for a temporary occupancy permit for an incomplete building (class 2-9) (s. 47)		\$96.00*	N
3	FORM BA9	Application for modification of an occupancy permit for additional use of a building on a temporary basis (class 2-9) _(s. 48)		\$96.00*	N
4	FORM BA9	Application for a replacement occupancy permit for permanent change of the building's use, classification (class 2-9)(s. 49)		\$96.00*	N
5	FORM BA9	Application to replace an occupancy permit for an existing building (class 2-9) (s. 52(1))		\$96.00*	N

^{*} As prescribed in the draft 2016/17 Building Act Fees

BUILDING AND PLANNING Cont'd....

Item	Form		2015/16 Fee	Minimum	GST
6	FORM BA9	Application for an occupancy permit for a building in respect of which UNAUTHORISED work has been done (class 2 to 9) (s. 51(3))	Estimated Value (GST inc) x 0.18%	\$96.00*	N
7		Application to extend the time during which an occupancy permit or building approval certificate has effect (class 2-9) (s. 65(3)(a))		\$96.00*	N

Application for Building Approval Certificates - Class 1 & 10

			2015/16 Fee	Minimum	GST
Item	Form	Application			
1	FORM BA13	Application for a building approval certificate for a building in respect of which unauthorised work has been done (class 1 or 10) (s. 51(3))	Estimated Value (GST inc) x 0.38%	\$96.00*	N
2	FORM BA13	Application for a building approval certificate for an existing building where unauthorised work has not been done (class 1 or 10) (s. 52(2))		\$96.00*	N
3		Application to extend the time during which a building approval certificate has effect (class 1 or10) (s. 65(3)(a))		\$96.00*	N

Application for Strata

			2015/16 Fee	Minimum	GST
Item	Form	Application			
1	FORM BA11	Application for an occupancy permit for registration of strata scheme, plan of re-subdivision (class 2-9) (s. 50(1) and (2))	\$10.50 for each strata unit covered by the application but not less than \$104.65	\$105.80**	N
2	FORM BA15	Application for building approval certificate for registration of strata scheme, plan of re-subdivision (class 1-10) (s. 50(1) and (2))	\$10.50 for each strata unit covered by the application but not less than \$104.65	\$105.80**	N

^{*} As prescribed in the draft 2016/17 Building Act Fees
** \$10.60 for each strata unit covered by the application but not less than \$105.80



		2015/16 Fee	Minimum	GST
Item	Application			
1	Application as defined in regulation 31 (for each building standard in respect of which a declaration is sought)	\$2,100	\$2,123.00*	N

			2015/16	2016/17	GST
Swimming Pool Inspection	n Fee	Per 4 year	\$57.45	\$57.45**	N
		cycle	(\$14.36pa)	(\$14.36pa)	
Materials on street per m	onth or part		\$1.00m ²		N
month					
STRATA APPLICATION	IS				
Preliminary Strata Inspec	tion and	per unit	\$10.00	\$10.00	N
Report		·	(\$50.00 minimum)	(\$50.00 minimum)	
Preliminary Strata Inspection and		per unit	\$10.00	\$10.00	N
Report – Archive Search F	=ee		plus \$50.00	plus \$50.00	
			(\$100.00 minimum)	(\$100.00 minimum)	
DEVELOPMENT APPLIC	CATIONS				
Demolition of places not	per property to	be be	\$110.00	***	N
on the Heritage List	demolished in	addition to	·		
(where full heritage	any other appl	icable			
assessment has been	Development /	Application			
undertaken within the	fee				
previous 2 years)					
Demolition of places not	per property to		\$165.00	***	N
on the Heritage List	demolished in				
(where no full heritage	any other appl				
assessment has been	Development /	Application			
undertaken within the	fee				
previous 2 years)					
Demolition of places on	per place to be		\$415.00	***	N
the Heritage List	demolished in				
	any other appl				
	Development / fee	Application			
Subdivision Clearances	per lot		\$73.00	***	N
not more than 5 lots	pc. 100		475.55		
Subdivision clearances	per lot		73.00 for the first 5 lots then	***	N
more than 5 lots but not			\$35.00 per lot		
more than 195 lots			422.22 F3. 100		
Subdivision clearances			\$7,393.00	***	N
more than 195 lots			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		

^{*} As prescribed in the draft 2016/17 Building Act Fees

^{**} Building Regulations 2012 R5.3

^{***} As prescribed by the Planning and Development Regulations 2009

TO POLICE VINCEN

FEES AND CHARGES 2016/2017

		2015/16	2016/17	GST
Development application for change of use or for restoration or extension or change of a non-conforming use, which involves no significant physical construction	This fee will be reduced by 100% if the proposal substantially contributes to conserving a place on the Heritage List.	\$295.00 and, if the change of use or the alteration or extension or change or the non-conforming use has commenced or been carried out, an additional amount of \$590 by way of penalty.	*	N
Determination of development application (other than for an extractive industry) where the estimated cost of the development is not more than \$50,000	This fee will be reduced by 100% if the proposal substantially contributes to conserving a place on the Heritage List.	\$147.00 in addition to any other applicable Demolition Application fee.	*	N
Determination of development application (other than for an extractive industry) where the estimated cost of the development is more than \$50,000 but not more than \$500,000	This fee will be reduced by 30% if the proposal substantially contributes to conserving a place on the Heritage List	0.32% of the estimated cost of development in addition to any other applicable Demolition Application fee	*	N
Determination of development application (other than for an extractive industry) where the estimated cost of the development is more than \$500,000 but not more than \$2.5 million	This fee will be reduced by 15% if the proposal substantially contributes to conserving a place on the Heritage List	\$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000 in addition to any other applicable Demolition Application fee	*	N
Determination of development application (other than for an extractive industry) where the estimated cost of the development is more than \$2.5 million but no more than \$5 million		\$7,161 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2.5 million in addition to any other applicable Demolition Application fee	*	N

^{*} As prescribed by the Planning and Development Regulations 2009

CITY OF VINCEN

FEES AND CHARGES 2016/2017

		2015/16	2016/17	GST
DEVELOPMENT APPLIC	ATIONS			
Determination of development application (other than for an extractive industry) where the estimated cost of the development is more than \$5 million but no more than \$21.5 million.		\$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$1 in excess of \$5 million in addition to any other applicable Demolition Application fee	*	N
Determination of development application (other than for an extractive industry) where the estimated cost of the development is more than \$21.5 million		\$34,196.00 in addition to any other applicable Demolition Application fee	*	N
Determination of a development application (other than for an extractive industry) where the development has commenced or been carried out		The fees as listed above – the applicable development cost plus by way of penalty twice that fee	*	N
Determination of development application for an extractive industry		\$739.00 And, if the development has commenced or been carried out, an additional amount of \$1,478.00 by way of penalty. This is in addition to any other applicable Demolition Application Fee	*	N

^{*} As prescribed by the Planning and Development Regulations 2009

TO POLICE VINCEN

FEES AND CHARGES 2016/2017

		2015/16	2016/17	GST
DEVELOPMENT APPLI	CATIONS			
Home Occupation				N
Initial	Includes Home	\$222.00		
	Business	And, if the home occupation has commenced or been carried out, an additional amount of \$444 by way of penalty.	*	
Renewals		\$73.00		N
		And, if the approval to be renewed has expired, an additional amount of \$146.00 by way of penalty.	*	
Renewals and modifications to previously assessed and approved applications		Revised Plans to valid Development Approval submitted as part of Building License application: Minor amendments to plans or application - 25% of paid fees.	*	N
		Major amendments to plans or application - 50% of paid fees.		
Renewals and modifications to previously assessed and approved applications (cont)		New Development Application for reconsideration of a condition(s) on previous valid Planning Approval: \$200.00.	*	N
		New Development Application for a previously determined development: 100% of scheduled fees.		

^{*} As prescribed by the Planning and Development Regulations 2009

TO PUNCTO

FEES AND CHARGES 2016/2017

	2015/16	2016/17	GST
DEVELOPMENT APPLICATIONS			
Determination of a development application applied for in accordance with Clause 34 of City of Vincent Town Planning Scheme	The fee required for a development application for planning approval be three times		N
No. 1	(3 x) that for a similar development in the Fees and Charges at the discretion of the Chief Executive Officer.	*	
Town Planning Scheme	Deposit: \$2,912.00		N
Amendment/Rezoning and Structure Plan Application	Cost of work calculated at the following hourly rates:		
	Director: \$88.00		
	Manager/Senior Planner: \$66.00		
	Planning Officer: \$36.86	*	
	Other staff e.g. Environmental Health Officer: \$36.86		
	Secretary/Administrative Clerk: \$30.20		
DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION PA (DAP) FEES	NEL		
A DAP application where the estimated cost of the development is not less than \$3 million and less than \$7 million	\$3,503.00	**	N
A DAP application where the estimated cost of the development is not less than \$7 million and less than \$10 million	\$5,409.00	**	N

^{*} As prescribed by the Planning and Development Regulations 2009

^{**} As prescribed by the Planning and Development (Development Assessment Panels) Regulations 2011 Planning and Development (Development Assessment Panels) Amendment Regulations 2015

CITY OF VINCEN

FEES AND CHARGES 2016/2017

BUILDING AND PLANNING FEES Cont'd....

		2015/16	2016/17	GST
DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION PANEL (DA	P) FEES			
A DAP application where the estimated cost of not less than \$10 million and less than \$12.5 m		\$5,885.00	**	N
A DAP application where the estimated cost of not less than \$12.5 million and less than \$15 m		\$6,053.00	**	N
A DAP application where the estimated cost of the development is not less than \$15 million and less than \$17.5 million		\$6,221.00	**	N
A DAP application where the estimated cost of not less than \$17.5 million and less than \$20 m	•	\$6,390.00	**	N
A DAP application where the estimated cost of \$20 million or more	the development is	\$6,557.00	**	N
An application under regulation 17 for reconsid application	eration of an	\$150.00	**	N

NB: The fees will be collected by Local Government and remitted to the Department of Planning (DoP) Secretariat. This includes a \$50 transaction fee per planning application to be retained by Local Government.

		2015/16	2016/17	GST
GENERAL PLANNING FEES				
Cash in lieu payment for car parking	Per car parking bay, or part thereof	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	N
Cash in lieu payment for car parking for large scale developments *Developments greater than \$3 million	Per car parking bay, or part thereof	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	N
Percentage for Public Art Threshold Value		\$1,092,000.00	\$1,092,000.00	
Change of Property Numbering & Addressing Application		\$104.00	\$104.00	N
Development Application Pre-Lodgment Fee		\$624.00	\$624.00	N
(max of 2 DAC meetings only)				
Administration and Advertising planning related matters not requiring a planning application (e.g. Low Impact Telecommunication Facilities)				
≤ 500 mailout letters		\$416.00	\$416.00	N
>501 mailout letters		\$624.00	\$624.00	N

^{*\$3} million is the current threshold for the eligibility to apply for a Development Application Panel (DAP) Assessment.

^{**} As prescribed by the Planning and Development (Development Assessment Panels) Regulations 2011 Planning and Development (Development Assessment Panels) Amendment Regulations 2015



WASTE SERVICES

		2015/16	2016/17	GST
RUBBISH CHARGE PER BIN				
Non Rate Properties waste 240L (weekly collection)	per annum	\$350.00	\$350.00	N
Non Rated Properties waste 140L (weekly collection)	per annum	\$220.00	\$220.00	N
Non Rated Properties Recycling 240L (fortnightly collection)	per annum	\$95.00	\$95.00	N
Non Rated Properties Recycling 360L (fortnightly collection)	per annum	\$125.00	\$125.00	N
Extra Service Waste 140L	per bin	\$30.00	\$30.00	Υ
Extra Service Waste 240L	per bin	\$35.00	\$35.00	Y
Return Collection Fee	per bin	\$30.00	\$30.00	Y
Confiscated Bin Return	per bin	\$55.00	\$55.00	Υ
Recycling Extra Service Recycling 240L	per bin	\$35.00	\$35.00	Υ
Recycling Extra Service 360L	per bin	\$45.00	\$45.00	Υ
Additional Waste Services 240L (weekly collection) – Rated Properties	per annum	\$285.00	\$285.00	N
Additional Waste Services 140L (weekly collection) – Rated Properties	per annum		\$170.00	
Additional Recycling Services 240L (fortnightly collection) – Rated Properties	per annum	\$80.00	\$80.00	N
Additional Recycling Services 360L (fortnightly collection)- Rated Properties	per annum	\$115.00	\$115.00	N
Temporary/Event Bins Refuse only 240L	per bin	\$50.00	\$50.00	Υ
Temporary/Event Bins Recycling only 240L				
Not contaminated	per bin	Free	Free	Υ
contaminated	per bin	\$50.00	\$50.00	Υ
Temporary/ Event Bins Refuse and Recycling 240L	A pair	\$50.00	\$50.00	Y
Refuse and Recycling Temporary/Event Bins Bond - not refunded if bins are damaged, lost, overfull or contaminated.	per event (refundable)	\$250.00	\$250.00	Y



WASTE SERVICES Cont'd....

		2015/16	2016/17	GST
Compost Bin & Aerator	per item	\$30.00	\$30.00	Υ
In Ground Worm Farm* * New item – new compost and Recycle Initiative which includes an expanded range of composting products available to residents at subsidised prices.	per item	\$15.00	\$15.00	Y
Bokashi Bucket* * New item – new Compost and Recycle Initiative which includes an expanded range of composting products available to resident at subsidised prices	per item	\$25.00	\$25.00	Y
Mattress Recycling Fee		\$10.00	\$10.00	N
Worm Farms				
Resident				
Total factory	1Kg	\$150.00	\$120.00	Υ
Factory only	each	\$75.00	\$75.00	Υ
Worms Only	1Kg	\$70.00	\$70.00	Υ
	½ Kg	\$50.00	\$50.00	Υ
Castings Only	per bag	\$27.00		Υ
Worms and Castings	1Kg	\$90.00	\$90.00	Υ
	½ Kg	\$70.00	\$70.00	Υ
Workshop		Free		



WORKS FEES AND CHARGES

	2015/16	2016/17	GST
WORKS BONDS - Engineering			
Works Bond Inspection Fee		\$100.00	N
Value of Development			
Less than \$10,000 to be assessed on a case by case basis		Same	
\$10,001 - \$50,000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	N
\$50,001 - \$500,000	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	N
\$50,001 - \$500,000 (adjoining a sealed ROW)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	N
\$500,001 and above to be assessed on a case by case basis			
ROW Bonds			
Sewer & Water supply extns in Road Res.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	N
Sewer & Water supply extns on Priv. Prop.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	N
Demolitions - residential	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	N
Demolitions - commercial – less than \$500,000	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	N
Demolitions – commercial \$500,001 and above to be assessed on a case by case basis			
Verge Tree Preservation Bond			
Tree less than 5 years old	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	N
Tree 5 to 10 years old	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	N
Tree over 10 years old	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	N
Non refundable Administration Fee	\$75.00	\$75.00	N

NB: If any assessment of additional risk is apparent, an additional bond amount may be applied to any of the above.



WORKS FEES AND CHARGES Cont'd.....

PERMITS	2015/16	2016/17	GST
MANAGEMENT OF RIGHTS OF WAY			
Closure - Non-refundable application fee	\$200.00	\$200.00	N
Dedication - Non-refundable application fee	\$200.00	\$200.00	N
Obstruction – Non-refundable application fee	\$200.00	\$200.00	N
Obstruction - Refundable bond	\$500.00	\$500.00	Ν
COMMERCIAL			
Partitioning Applications	\$350.00	\$350.00	N
PARKLET FEES			
Preliminary Application Fee	\$200.00	\$200.00	N
Approval Fee (one off payment)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	N
Annual Renewal Fee	\$500.00	\$500.00	N



HIRE OF HALLS AND COMMUNITY CENTRES

		2015/16	2016/17	GST
MAIN HALLS: 7am — 6pm				
Non Profit Organisations				
Meetings, Lectures etc	per Hour	\$37.00	\$37.00	Υ
Community Activities				
Rehearsals (Dance/Theatre/Music etc)	per Hour	\$41.00	\$41.00	Υ
Dances, trophy nights (no alcohol)	per Hour	\$53.00	\$53.00	Υ
For which a fee is charged (Classes for Keep Fit, Yoga, Dance etc)	per Hour	\$41.00	\$41.00	Y
Commercial/ Private				
Meetings/Lectures	per Hour	\$47.00	\$47.00	Y
Weddings, Cabarets, Parties , Dances	per Hour	\$92.00	\$93.00	Υ
MAIN HALLS: 6pm – 12am				
Non Profit Organisations				
Meetings, Lectures etc	per Hour	\$43.00	\$43.00	Υ
Community Activities				
Rehearsals (Dance/Theatre/Music etc)	per Hour	\$49.00	\$49.00	Υ
Dances, trophy nights (no alcohol)	per Hour	\$62.00	\$62.00	Υ
For which a fee is charged (Classes for Keep Fit, Yoga, Dance etc)	per Hour	\$49.00	\$49.00	Υ
Commercial/ Private				
Meetings/Lectures	per Hour	\$57.00	\$57.00	Υ
Weddings, Cabarets, Parties	per Hour	\$108.00	\$110.00	Y



HIRE OF HALLS AND COMMUNITY CENTRES Cont'd....

		2015/16	2016/17	GST
LESSER HALLS: 7am - 6pm				
Non Profit Organisations				
Meetings, Lectures etc	per hour	\$25.00	\$25.00	Υ
Community Activities				
Rehearsals (Dance/Theatre/Music etc)	per hour	\$26.00	\$26.00	Υ
Dances, trophy nights (no alcohol)	per hour	\$39.00	\$39.00	Υ
For which a fee is charged (Classes for Keep Fit, Yoga, Dance etc)	per hour	\$26.00	\$26.00	Y
Commercial/ Private				
Meetings/Lectures	per hour	\$29.00	\$29.00	Υ
Weddings, Cabarets, Parties , Dances	per hour	\$70.00	\$71.00	Υ
LESSER HALLS: 6pm – 12am				
Non Profit Organisations				
Meetings, Lectures etc	per hour	\$31.00	\$31.00	Υ
Community Activities				
Rehearsals (Dance/Theatre/Music etc)	per hour	\$35.00	\$35.00	Υ
Dances, trophy nights (no alcohol)	per hour	\$47.00	\$47.00	Υ
For which a fee is charged (Classes for Keep Fit, Yoga, Dance etc)	per hour	\$35.00	\$35.00	Y
Commercial/ Private				
Meetings/Lectures	per hour	\$41.00	\$41.00	Υ
Weddings, Cabarets, Parties , Dances	per hour	\$82.00	\$83.00	Υ



HIRE OF HALLS & COMMUNITY CENTRES Cont'd....

Miscellaneous Fees

	2015/16	2016/17	GST
BONDS (*GST applies when bond is claimed by Council)			
Non profit/Community organisations/ Schools			
Committee or group meetings or activities for pensioner groups, play groups, schools, charitable groups, churches, sporting clubs, lodges and others for meetings only	\$300.00	\$300.00	N
All activities conducted by City of Vincent based not-for-profit community organisations and schools within council managed halls and community centres		\$300.00	N
Dances, Trophy nights, Cabarets, conducted by Community Groups (NO ALCOHOL)	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	N
Dances, Trophy nights, Cabarets, conducted by Community Groups (with ALCOHOL)	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	N
Community activities for which a fee is charged			
Classes - dance, drama, keep fit, self-defence etc other than performances	\$300.00	\$300.00	N
Commercial/ Private Hiring			
Meetings/Lectures	\$300.00	\$300.00	N
Weddings, cabarets, seminars, film screening, drama performances for private benefit or profit making	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	N
High Risk Events			
Events deemed to be high risk, where security is required or officers believe that there will be a high risk of damage to the premises.	Up to \$5,000.00	Up to \$5,000.00	N

CITY OF VINCEN

FEES AND CHARGES 2016/2017

SPORTSGROUNDS AND RESERVES

	2015/16	2016/17	GST
ACTIVE RECREATION			
With facilities - toilets, change rooms, social rooms			
Charge per day	\$298.00	\$302.00	Υ
Charge per half day	\$180.00	\$182.00	Υ
With facilities - toilets, change rooms			
Charge per day	\$267.00	\$271.00	Υ
Charge per half day	\$160.00	\$170.00	Υ
Without facilities			
Charge per day	\$257.00	\$261.00	Υ
Charge per half day	\$160.00	\$162.00	Υ
LIQUOR PERMITS			
Charge per day consumption	\$46.00	\$46.00	N
Charge per day sale	\$115.00	\$116.00	N
GAMBLING PERMITS			
Charge per day	\$335.00	0	N
DOG TRAINING CLASSES			
Charge per six month season	\$370.00	\$375.00	Υ
RESERVE DEPOSITS/BONDS*			
Ground Bond/Key Deposit	\$250.00	\$250.00	N
Event Bond	\$500.00 min	\$500.00 min	N
	\$5,000.00 max	\$5,000.00 max	
Extra Key	\$150.00	\$150.00	Υ
WEDDING BOOKINGS			
Charge per hour	\$127.00	\$129.00	Υ
POWER REQUIRED			
Charge per booking per day	\$60.00	\$61.00	Υ



SPORTSGROUNDS AND RESERVES Cont'd....

		2015/16	2016/17	GST
RESERVE HIRE RATES				
(Community Rates)				
First two hours	per hour	\$42.00	\$42.00	Υ
Second two hours	per hour	\$35.00	\$35.00	Υ
Thereafter	per hour	\$29.00	\$29.00	Υ
Minimum charge		\$42.00	\$42.00	Υ
Maximum charge	per day	\$240.00	\$243.00	Υ
Pavilion min hire charge	per day	\$87.00	\$88.00	Υ
(Commercial Rates)				
First two hours	per hour	\$220.00	\$223.00	Υ
Second two hours	per hour	\$162.00	\$164.00	Y
Thereafter	per hour	\$117.00	\$118.00	Y
Minimum charge		\$220.00	\$223.00	Υ
Maximum charge	per day	\$1,300.00	\$1,320.00	Υ
TOWN CENTRE RESERVES (7am-6pm)				
Not for Profit Organisations				
Meetings, Lectures, Music, Theatre etc	per hour		\$25.00	Υ
Community Activities				
Activity for which a fee is not charged. (Dance, Theatre, Music, Movie Screening, Keep Fit, Yoga etc)	per hour		\$28.00	Y
Fundraisers/Events/Activities for which a fee is charged (Dance, Theatre, Music, Movie Screening, Keep Fit, Yoga etc)	per hour		\$39.00	Y
Commercial/Private				
Weddings, Parties, Dance, Theatre, Music, Movie Screening, General Hire etc	per hour		\$70.00	Y

FEES AND CHARGES 2016/2017 SPORTSGROUNDS AND RESERVES Cont'd....

		2015/16	2016/17	GST
TOWN CENTRE RESERVES (6pm-12am)				
Not for Profit Organisations				
Meetings, Lectures, Music, Theatre etc	per hour		\$30.00	Υ
Community Activities				
Activity for which a fee is not charged. (Dance, Theatre, Music, Movie Screening, Keep Fit, Yoga etc)	per hour		\$35.00	Y
Fundraiser/Events/Activities for which a fee is charged. (Dance, Theatre, Music, Movie Screening, Keep Fit, Yoga etc)	per hour		\$47.00	Y
Commercial/Private				
Weddings, Parties, Dance, Theatre, Music, Movie Screening, General Hire etc	per hour		\$82.00	Y
SEASONAL HIRE				
Sport Teams (Base fee per season)				
No Change Rooms		\$118.00	\$119.00	Y
With Change Rooms		\$139.00	\$141.00	Y
With Social Rooms		\$165.00	\$168.00	Y
Juniors				
Percentage of Juniors Residing within City of Vincent:				
60% or greater		No charge	No charge	
40% - 60%	per junior	\$2.00	\$2.00	Υ
20% - 40%	per junior	\$3.00	\$3.00	Υ
0% - 20%	per junior	\$5.00	\$5.00	Υ
Adults				
Training Only		Base x 75%	Base x 75%	Υ
Match Play Only		Base x 75%	Base x 75%	Y
Training & Matchplay		Base x 140%	Base x 140%	Y
Lights				
Charles Veryard Reserve	per hour		\$20.00*	Y
Les Lilleyman Reserve	per hour		\$20.00*	Y
Britannia Reserve	per hour		\$10.00*	Y
Birdwood Square	per hour		\$5.00*	Y
Woodville Reserve	per hour		\$5.00*	Y

FEES AND CHARGES 2016/2017 SPORTSGROUNDS AND RESERVES Cont'd....

		2015/16	2016/17	GST
Beatty Park	Per hour		\$20.00*	Υ
Menzies Park	Per hour		\$10.00*	
Unauthorised use of halls and/or reserves (prior permission or confirmation not given by Council)		Applicable usage fee plus 100% penalty	Applicable usage fee plus 100% penalty	Y
Group Fitness Classes (per six (6) month season)				
Up to 5 Persons		\$325.00	\$330.00	Y
5 to 10 Persons		\$650.00	\$660.00	Υ
10 to 20 Persons		\$1,350.00	\$1,370.00	Y

^{*} Based on estimated usage and annual maintenance costs



CONCERTS AND EVENTS

CONCERTS/EVENTS		2015/2016 NUMBER OF PATRONS			
APPLICATION FEES	<1000				
Charity Concert Event	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Community Concert/Event - No Admission Charge	\$55.00	\$95.00	\$120.00	\$170.00	N
Community Concert/Event with Admission Charge	\$90.00	\$165.00	\$225.00	\$340.00	N
Commercial Concert/Event	\$270.00	\$380.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	N

CONCERTS/EVENTS		2016/2017 NUMBER OF PATRONS				
APPLICATION FEES	<1000 1000 - 5000 - >12000					
Charity Concert Event	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		
Community Concert/Event - No Admission Charge	\$55.00	\$95.00	\$120.00	\$170.00	N	
Community Concert/Event with Admission Charge	\$90.00	\$165.00	\$225.00	\$340.00	N	
Commercial Concert/Event	\$270.00	\$380.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	N	

CONCERT/EVENT FEE		2015/ NUMBER OF			GST
	<1000	1000 - 5000	5000 - 12000	>12000	
8 - 12 Hour Event					
- Fee	\$4,900	\$7,900	\$12,600	\$18,500	N
- Bond	\$8,000	\$12,000	\$16,000	\$25,000	N
2 Day Event					
- Fee	\$7,700	\$11,300	\$18,400	\$25,500	N
- Bond	\$17,000	\$20,000	\$25,000	\$30,000	N

CONCERT/EVENT FEE	1	2016/ NUMBER OF			GST
	<1000	1000 - 5000	5000 - 12000	>12000	
Charity Concert Event	0	0	0	0	
8 - 12 Hour Event					
- Fee	\$4,900	\$7,900	\$12,600	\$18,500	N
- Bond	0	0	0	0	N
2 Day Event					
- Fee	\$7,700	\$11,300	\$18,400	\$25,500	N
- Bond	0	0	0	0	N



BEATTY PARK LEISURE CENTRE FEES

	2014/15	2015	/16	2016/2017	GST
ADMISSION TO POOL PREMISES		July	January		
AND USE OF POOL		То	То		
		December	July		
A person 16 years of age and above	\$6.00	\$6.50	\$7.00	\$7.00	Υ
A person 5 years of age and under 16 years of age	\$4.50	\$4.70	\$5.00	\$5.00	Y
A child aged 3 or 4 years of age (PRESCHOOLER)	\$1.50	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	Y
A child 0-2 years of age (BABY)	Free	Fre	ee	Free	N
An adult supervising a child aged 0-4 years	\$6.00	\$6.50	\$7.00	\$7.00	Υ
Any person under the control of a City of Vincent Licensed Swimming Coach (Trainer)	\$3.40	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$3.50	Y
A pensioner/senior card holder	\$4.00	\$4.20	\$4.20	\$4.20	Υ
Full time students producing proof of student status	\$5.00	\$5.20	\$5.50	\$5.50	Y
Spectator:					
16 yrs & over	\$2.00	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$2.50	Υ
15 yrs & under	Free	Fre	ee	Free	
Family Pass (2 Adults, 2 Children or 1 Adult, 3 Children)	\$16.50	\$17.50	\$18.00	\$18.00	Y
*Extra Child	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	Υ
Child – Weeknights 6.30pm to 9pm			\$2.00	\$2.00	Υ
Family – Weeknights 6.30pm to 9pm			\$10.00	\$10.00	Υ
A parent accompanying a child with a City of Vincent Licensed Coach	Free	Fre	ee	Free	N
Locker Hire (wallet locker casual rates)	From \$1.00	From \$	51.00	From \$1.00	Υ
Hire of Swim Aids	\$2.00		\$2.00	\$2.00	Υ
Sauna/Spa/Steam Room/Swim					
Adult	\$11.00		\$11.50	\$11.50	Υ
Pensioner/Senior	\$8.00		\$8.50	\$8.50	Υ
Student	\$10.00		\$10.50	\$10.50	Υ
Upgrade SWIM to Sauna/Spa/Steam					
Adult	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.50	\$5.50	Υ
Pensioner/Senior	\$4.00		\$4.50	\$4.50	Υ
Student	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.30	\$5.30	Υ



	2015/16	2016/17	GST
VACATION CLASSES/IN TERM CLASSES			
In term Swimming: Term 1 & 4	\$2.80	\$2.90	N
Term 2 & 3	\$2.40	\$2.50	N
Vacation Swimming: 10 entry Child & 1 Adult (20% discount)	\$45.60	\$45.60	N
10 entry Second Child (20% discount)	\$25.60	\$25.60	N
10 entry Spectator	\$25.00	\$25.00	Y
Child Single Entry	\$3.20	\$3.20	N
Adult Spectator	\$2.50	\$2.50	Y
FITNESS CLASSES			
Group Fitness/Swim – 1hr or 45 minute class	\$15.50	\$16.00	Y
Group Fitness/Swim – 30 minute class	\$10.00	\$10.00	Y
Aqua Fitness/Swim	\$15.50	\$16.00	Y
Cycling Fitness	\$16.50	\$17.00	Y
HEALTH & FITNESS			
Casual Gym/swim	\$19.00	\$15.00*	Y
Casual Gym/swim (Pensioner/Senior)	\$11.00	\$10.00*	Υ
Casual Gym/swim/spa/sauna/steam room	\$24.00	\$23.50	Υ
Casual Gym/swim/spa/sauna/steam room (Pensioner/Senior)	\$16.00	\$14.50	Y
Casual Appraisal or Workout with Gym Instructor	\$60.00	\$60.00	Y
Energy Wise (Seniors Program) per session		\$8.50	
Energy Wise (Seniors Program) per term – 20 session pass		\$144.50	

^{*} Cost reduced to keep competitive with other facilities casual rates, offers a cheaper "trial" visit before people commit to a full membership and provides a better price point to promote casual use in off peak times.



	2015/16	2016/17	GST
Personal Training 1 to 1			
1/2 hour session member & non-member	\$47.50	\$48.00	Υ
1 hour session – member	\$78.00	\$80.00	Υ
1 hour session – non-member	\$82.00	\$85.00	Υ
Personal Training 2 to 1			
1 hour session – member	\$50.00	\$50.00	Υ
1 hour session – non-member	\$60.00	\$60.00	Υ
Personal Training group session (4+ participants)			
1 hour session – member	\$30.00	\$30.00	Υ
1 hour session – non-member	\$35.00	\$35.00	Υ
CRÈCHE (PER 1.5 HR SESSION)			
Non-member - 1st child/2nd child	\$7.00/\$5.50	\$7.00/\$5.50	Υ
Member - 1st child/2nd child	\$4.50/\$3.50	\$4.50/\$3.50	Y
Full Membership			
Individual 12 months	\$965.00	\$965.00	Υ
Pensioner/Senior Discount 15%	\$820.25	\$820.25	Υ
Student discount 10%	\$868.50	\$868.50	Υ
Ratepayer discount 10%	\$868.50	\$868.50	Υ
Individual 3 months	\$375.00	\$375.00	Y
Pensioner/Senior discount 15%	\$318.75	\$318.75	Υ
Student discount 10%	\$337.50	\$337.50	Υ
Ratepayer discount 10%	\$337.50	\$337.50	Y
Individual 1 month	\$135.00	\$135.00	Y
Pensioner/Senior discount 15%	\$114.75	\$114.75	Y
Student discount 10%	\$121.50	\$121.50	Y
Ratepayer discount 10%	\$121.50	\$121.50	Υ
Pool only membership			
Individual 12 months	\$640.00	\$640.00	Υ
Pensioner/Senior discount 15%	\$544.00	\$544.00	Υ
Student discount 10%	\$576.00	\$576.00	Υ
Ratepayer discount 10%	\$576.00	\$576.00	Υ



	2015/16	2016/17	GST
Individual 3 months	\$244.00	\$244.00	Y
Pensioner/Senior discount 15%	\$207.40	\$207.40	Υ
Student discount 10%	\$219.60	\$219.60	Υ
Ratepayer discount 10%	\$219.60	\$219.60	Y
Individual 1 month	\$90.00	\$90.00	Y
Pensioner/Senior discount 15%	\$76.50	\$76.50	Y
Student discount 10%	\$81.00	\$81.00	Υ
Ratepayer discount 10%	\$81.00	\$81.00	Y
Monthly Debiting Membership			
*Direct debit plan. Payment is taken monthly. Our direct debit is processed once a month from a nominated bank account or credit card.			
Administration Fee	\$35.00	\$35.00	Υ
Full Membership Monthly	\$85.71	\$85.71	Υ
Full Membership Monthly with Personal Training			
1 session per week (30 minute)	\$250.37	\$250.37	Υ
2 sessions per week (30 minute)	\$415.04	\$415.04	Υ
Pensioner/Senior discount 15%	\$72.98	\$72.98	Υ
Student discount 10%	\$77.22	\$77.22	Υ
Ratepayer discount 10%	\$77.22	\$77.22	Y
Pool only Direct Debit	\$54.90	\$54.90	Υ
Pensioner/Senior discount 15%	\$46.79	\$46.79	Υ
Student discount 10%	\$49.50	\$49.50	Y
Ratepayer discount 10%	\$49.50	\$49.50	Υ



	2015/16	2016/17	GST
Corporate Memberships			
(minimum of 5 people join together)			
12 months	\$825.00	\$825.00	Υ
Renewing Member			
12 months – full (12.5% discount)	\$844.37	\$844.37	Υ
12 months – pool (12.5% discount)	\$560.00	\$560.00	
Special Promotions	2 for 1 promotions, 10-25% discount promotions on any BPLC fee at BPLC Managers discretion to achieve budget 7 day free trial 12 months – direct debit (10% discount – one time only conditions apply) No administration fee on membership	2 for 1 promotions, 10-25% discount promotions on any BPLC fee at BPLC Managers discretion to achieve budget 7 day free trial 12 months – direct debit (10% discount – one time only conditions apply) No administration fee on membership	Y
Multi Entry Cards (valid for 12 months from date of purchase)			
Card of 10 (10% discount where applicable – no change to general swim cards prices this year due to substantial increase on casual entry)			
Card of 20 (15% discount where applicable - see above)			
Card of 50 (15% discount where applicable — no further discount only for convenience)			
Adult Swim			
10 entries	\$54.00	\$54.00	Y
20 entries	\$102.00	\$102.00	Υ
Child Swim			
10 entries	\$40.50	\$40.50	Υ
20 entries	\$76.50	\$76.50	Υ
Pensioner Swim			
10 entries	\$36.00	\$36.00	Y
20 entries	\$68.00	\$68.00	Υ



	2015/16	2016/17	GST
Student Swim			
10 entries	\$45.00	\$45.00	Υ
20 entries	\$85.00	\$85.00	Υ
Trainers			
10 entries	\$31.50	\$31.50	Υ
20 entries	\$59.50	\$59.50	Y
50 entries	\$148.75	\$148.75	Υ
Adult			
Swim/Sauna/Spa/Steam room			
10 entries	\$103.50	\$103.50	Υ
20 entries	\$195.50	\$195.50	Y
Pensioner Swim/Sauna/Spa/Steam room			
10 entries	\$76.50	\$76.50	Υ
20 entries	\$144.50	\$144.50	Υ
Student Swim/Sauna/Spa/Steam room			
10 entries	\$94.50	\$94.50	Υ
20 entries	\$178.50	\$178.50	Υ
Group Fitness/Swim (30 minute class)			
10 entries	\$90.00	\$90.00	Υ
20 entries	\$170.00	\$170.00	Y
Group Fitness/Swim (1hr or 45 minute class)			
10 entries	\$139.50	\$144.00	Υ
20 entries	\$263.50	\$272.00	Υ



	2015/16	2016/17	GST
Aqua Fitness/Swim			
10 entries	\$139.50	\$144.00	Υ
20 entries	\$263.50	\$272.00	Υ
Gym/Swim			
10 entries	\$171.00	\$135.00	Y
20 entries	\$323.00	\$255.00	Y
RPM/Swim			
10 entries	\$148.50	\$153.00	Y
20 entries	\$280.50	\$289.00	Y
Personal Training 1 to 1 (1/2 hour session) 15 -	20% Discount		
10 sessions – members/non members	\$403.75	\$408.00	Υ
20 sessions – members/non members	\$760.00	\$768.00	Y
Personal Training 1 to 1 (1 hour session)			
10 sessions - members	\$663.00	\$680.00	Y
20 sessions - members	\$1,248.00	\$1,280.00	Y
10 sessions - non-members	\$697.00	\$722.50	Y
20 sessions - non-members	\$1,312.00	\$1,360.00	Y



	2015/16	2016/17	GST
Personal Training 2 to 1 (1 hour session)			
10 sessions - members	\$425.00	\$425.00	Y
20 sessions - members	\$800.00	\$800.00	Y
10 sessions - non-members	\$510.00	\$510.00	Y
20 sessions - non-members	\$960.00	\$960.00	Y
Trainers (10% discount on 10, 15% on 20)			
10 entries	\$31.50	\$31.50	Y
20 entries	\$59.50	\$59.50	Υ
50 entries	\$148.75	\$148.75	Y
Crèche			
10 entries - Members	\$45.00	\$45.00	Υ
20 entries - Members	\$90.00	\$90.00	Y
10 entries - Non Member	\$70.00	\$70.00	Υ
20 entries - Non Member	\$140.00	\$140.00	Υ
CARNIVAL FEES			
Carnival Entry Fee (Child & Adult Swimmer & Spectator)	\$3.50	\$3.60	Y
LANE FEES			
CLUBS/GROUPS/CARNIVALS			
12m (lane per hour)	\$6.00	\$6.50	Y
25m (lane per hour)	\$12.00	\$13.00	Y
50m (lane per hour)	\$12.50	\$14.00	Y
30m Pool			
Lane per hour	\$11.00	\$12.00	Y
Half pool per hour	\$27.50	\$28.50	Y
Whole pool per hour	\$44.00	\$45.00	Y



		2015/16	2016/17	GST
LANE FEES				
COMMERCIAL USE & CASUAL USE BY LIC	ENCED COACH			
25m and 50m	Per hour	\$25.00	\$26.00	Υ
30m Pool	Per hour	\$17.50	\$20.00	Υ
12m Pool	Per hour	\$10.00	\$10.00	Υ
COMMERCIAL SWIMMING/COACHING FEE				
50m pool (lane per month)	Up to 150 hr/mth		\$265.00	
ROOM HIRE				
Indoor Cycling Room				
Community Group		\$100.00	\$100.00	Υ
		(RPM Class)	(RPM Class)	
Commercial Group		\$100.00 -	\$100.00 -	Υ
		\$300.00	\$300.00	
Masting Poor South Havitage Poor		(RPM Class)	(RPM Class)	
Meeting Room South – Heritage Room		+20.00	+20.00	.,
Community Group		\$28.00	\$30.00	Y
Commercial Group		\$45.00	\$45.00	Y
Group Fitness Room (studio 2)				
Community Group	per hour	\$50.00	\$40.00	Y
Commercial Group	per hour	\$70.00	\$60.00	Y
Club Room				
Community Group	per hour	\$28.00	\$30.00	Υ
Commercial Group	per hour	\$45.00	\$45.00	Υ
Crèche Room				
Community Group – per hour		\$30.00	\$30.00	Υ
Commercial Group – per hour		\$45.00	\$45.00	Υ
Lounge Café (Exclusive Use)	NEW FEE TO HIRE OUT THE DRY SIDE CAFÉ EXCLUSIVELY			
Community Group – per hour			\$15.00	Υ
Commercial Group – per hour			\$20.00	Υ
Wellness Rooms (2 Rooms)	NEW FEE TO HIRE THE WELLNESS ROOMS IN THE BACK OF THE CLUB ROOM (ALTERNATIVELY SEEK LEASE/LICENCE)			
Community Group – per hour per room			\$15.00	Υ
Commercial Group – per hour per room			\$20.00	Υ



	2015/16	2016/17	GST
Film / Camera Shoot			
Venue Hire (during standard hours and applies to commercial operators only – does not include pool or room hire which are applicable at normal charges)	\$100.00	\$100.00	Y
Entry (per person)	\$10.00	\$10.00	Υ
Meeting beyond normal closing hours			
First 2 hours	\$120.00	\$120.00	Y
Thereafter	\$150.00	\$150.00	Υ
LEARN TO SWIM PROGRAMME			
Direct Debit admin fees			
Initial setup fee (all new enrolments)	\$10.00	\$10.00	N
Renew setup fee (rejoining students)	\$5.00	\$5.00	N
Adults:			
One (1) lesson per week	\$18.40	\$19.00	N
Adult Multicultural	\$15.00	\$15.00	N
Children: Direct debit 4 weekly billing			
One (1) lesson per week	\$16.27	\$16.60	N
Second Child	\$15.22	\$15.50	N
3 or more Children	\$15.22	\$15.50	N
One on One (Special Needs)	\$27.30	\$27.70	N
One on One	\$44.60	\$45.00	N
Angelfish 1st enrolment	\$16.27	\$16.60	N
Squad (60 min session)			
One (1) session per week	\$17.85	\$18.20	N
Beatty Park book			
Hard cover	\$30.00	\$20.00	Υ
Soft cover	\$20.00	\$10.00	Υ